RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO RENEW AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR ENFORCEMENT OF CHAPTER 3794 SMOKE FREE WORKPLACE LAW, PROHIBITING ALL FORMS OF TOBACCO SMOKE IN ALL PUBLIC PLACES AND PLACES OF EMPLOYMENT AND AREAS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE ENTRANCES AND EXITS OF THOSE PLACES.

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health investigates complaints, received from the Ohio Department of Health, to assist in the enforcement the Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3794 regarding the Ohio Smoking Law;

WHEREAS, the Ohio Smoking Law is also known as the Smoke Free Workplace Law and prohibits all forms of tobacco smoke in all public places and places of employment and in areas immediately adjacent from entrances and exits of said places.

WHEREAS Ohio Department of Health will reimburse Franklin County Public Health \$125.00 per investigation completed in required timeframes.

WHEREAS, this agreement aligns to PHAB Domain Standard 6.3 to Conduct and Monitor Public Health Enforcement Activities and Coordinate Notification of Violations among Appropriate Agencies.

Nov	, therefore,	upon	motion	of	Board	Member	
second by Board	Member		;				

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized to renew an agreement with the Ohio Department of Health for enforcement of Chapter 3794 Smoke Free Workplace Law.
- 2. This agreement shall be in effect from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025.

Resolution 23-155 Page 2 September 12, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health